

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5473/2011

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S NOIDA POWER CO.LTD.& ANR

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND EX-PARTE STAY
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 22/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sneha Janakiraman, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

The appeal is admitted.

Office to post the case as per its turn.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER