

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).5473/2011

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOIDA POWER CO.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.52169/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No.52170/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR
Mr. Sumit Panwar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No.52169/2022 In C.A.No.5473/2011

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant/appellant seeking early hearing of the appeal.
2. Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/appellant and on carefully perusing the averments made in the above-mentioned application, we direct the Registry to list the appeal for hearing after the summer vacations before an appropriate Bench.
3. IA No.52169/2022 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

