

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5473/2011

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOIDA POWER CO.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 153508/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 03-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR
Mr. Vinay Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list the matter after one week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR